Filed July 3,1964 4:10 Pm

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
SS
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Francesca A. diLorenzo, Acting Secretary of the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, and custodian of the official records of said commission, do hereby certify that the annexed document in docket 2-U-2087

relating to telephone service priorities

was duly approved and adopted by this Commission on

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Commission and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the dopartment at the Capitol in the City of Madison, this 2nd day of July, A.D. 1964.

Than resca A. di Corunzo

Acting Secretary

ORDER OF THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REPEALING A RULE

Pursuant to authority vested in the Public Service Commission by chapter 196, Wis. Stats., the Public Service Commission hereby repeals chapter PSC 167 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code.

The repeal contained herein shall take effect on August 1, 1964 as provided in section 227.026(1), Wis. Stats.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Transsta H. dilorenzo

Acting Secretary

Dated: July 2, 1964